
APPENDIX CPRIVATE 


STEEL SHEET METAL GAUGES




British Imperial or US Standard Gauge 




(Uncoated Steel Sheets) 

PRIVATE 
Wire Gauge
British Standard

Thickness (inches)
US Standard

Thick​ness (inches)

4

6

8 
0.2242

0.1943

0.1644

0.232

0.192

0.160

10

12

14
0.1345

0.1046

0.0747
0.128

0.104

0.080





16

18

20
0.0598 

0.0478

0.0359
0.064

0.048

0.036

22

24

26
0.0299

0.0239

0.0179
0.028

0.022

0.018

28

30
0.0149

0.0120
0.0148

0.124






